537387

-CH \$40.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valmet, Inc.	02/07/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso Paper USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2111 N. Sandra Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2339	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54911	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5373876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608) 257-7766

Email: docket_tlong@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore J. Long
Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALMET-515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore J. Long

Total Attachments: 2

source=change of name valmet to metso paper usa#page1.tif source=change of name valmet to metso paper usa#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0723

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT . COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VALMET, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VALMET, INC." TO "METSO PAPER USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 0992875

Harriet Smith Winason, Socretion of State

DATE: 02-27-01

2085368 8100

010064988

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0724

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VALMET, INC.

Valmet, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following:

FIRST:

The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation, by deleting the present Article FIRST and inserting a new

Article First, as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Metso

TO

Paper USA, Inc.

SECOND:

The Board of Directors and the Sole Stockholder have adopted an unanimous written consent in lieu of a Joint Meeting of the Board of Directors and the Sole Stockholder, which set forth the foregoing amendment, and declared that the foregoing amendment was advisable. Such unanimous written consent is filed with the records of the

Corporation.

THIRD:

The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated:

February 1 2001

VALMET, INC.

By:

Marco Marcheggiani

President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/08/2001 010064988 - 2085368

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 02/17/2006